TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Technologies, Incorporated		02/28/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company	
Street Address:	915 East 32nd Street	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1581353	ENVIRO-TEC
Registration Number:	1860837	ENVIRO-AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelu L. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington Squate, Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087394.020003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu L. Sullivan

REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0511 900185119

Signature:	/KLS/	
Date:	02/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Environmental Technologies, Inc. assigns to JCTC#page1.tif source=Environmental Technologies, Inc. assigns to JCTC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Environmental Technologies, Incorporated a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having an address of 6750 Bryan Diary Road, Largo, Florida 33777 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), owned the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, as set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks") until August 23, 2006;

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Technology Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having an address of 915 East 32nd Street, Holland, Michigan 49423 U.S.A. ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks on August 23, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee pursuant to the asset purchase agreement effective as of August 23, 2006; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune as of August 23, 2006, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this assignment effective as of the last date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES.

INCORPORATED

Name: Ihomes E. Leeples
Title: UP. Sales + Markethy
Date: February 28,2011

ASSIGNEE

JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY .

Name: Sandra J. Quick

Title: Vice President

Date: February 21, 2011

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0513**

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Country
ENVIRO-TEC	1581353	U.S.
ENVIRO-AIR	1860837	U.S.